
ISBA Speaker Bureau Volunteers 

 

 
Arlington Heights 

Angela Peters - angela@aaepbuffalo.com  

Buffalo Grove Law Firm 

3325 N. Arlington Heights Rd #50 

Arlington Heights, IL  60004 

847.222.9429 

 

Bloomington 

Hon. Pablo Eves - pabloeves8@gmail.com 

Eleventh Judicial Circuit 

104 W Front Street Room 323 

Bloomington, IL  61701 

309.888.4734 

 

Carbondale 

Peter C. Alexander – peter.alexander.1010@gmail.com 

1127 Cedar Ridge Dr. 

Carbondale, IL  62901 

618.559.5308 

 

Brandon Woudenberg – bwoudenberg@explorecarbondale.com  

200 S. Illinois Ave 

Carbondale, IL  62902 

618.457.3215 

 

Champaign 

Mark C. Palmer – mark.palmer@2civility.org  

Illinois Supreme Court Commission on Professionalism 

505 Park Haven Court 

Champaign, IL  61820 

312.593.3460 

Willing to speak everywhere outside of Cook County 

 

 

Chicago 

Fariz M. Burhanuddin – fburhanuddin@caputolawfirm.com  

Caputo & Popovic, PC 

739 S. Western Ave 

Chicago, IL  60612 

312.300.3807 
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Kelly Carter – kvcarterjd@gmail.com  

1111 W. 15th, Unit 413 

Chicago, IL  60608 

313.574.8736 

 

Irene Curran – irene.curran@illinois.gov 

36 S Wabash 8th Floor 

Chicago, IL  60603 

312.814.4250 

 

Robert W. Fioretti – rwf@rothfioretti.com 

311 S Wacker Blvd 

Chicago, IL  60607 

312.315.4203 

 

Amanda Foreman – aforeman@amandaforemanlaw.com  

Foreman Law, PLLC 

116 S Western Ave 

Chicago, IL  60612 

312.646.0314 

 

Hayley Graham – hgraham@katzfriedman.com  

Katz, Friedman, Eisenstein, Johnson, Bareck & Bertuca 

161 N. Clark St., Ste 1800 

Chicago, IL  60601 

312.263.6330 

 

Khalid Hasan – info@lawkasan.com  

Kasan Law 

55 E. Monroe St. Ste 3800 

Chicago, IL  60603 

312.300.6724 

 

Stephen M. Komie - stephen_m_komie@komie-and-associates.com  

Komie and Associates 

1 North LaSalle St. 

Chicago, IL  60602 

312.263.2800 

 

Michael J. Maslanka – mike804@ameritech.net  

Sacks Gorenczy Maslanka & Costello PC 

79 W. Monroe St. Ste 912 

Chicago, IL  60603 

312.641.2424 

 

Kenneth Matuszewski – kenneth@rabilaw.com  
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Rabicoff Law LLC 

73 W Monroe St 

Chicago, IL  60603 

708.870.5803 

 

Mary L. Milano - mary.milano@illinois.gov 

160 N LaSalle Ste 500 

Chicago, IL  60601 

773.503.3853 

 

Thomas Reuland - treuland@gmail.com  

111 W Washington St., Ste 1631 

Chicago, IL  60602 

773.456.1808 

 

Hon. Jesse G. Reyes – jreyes1025@gmail.com  

Illinois Appellate Court, First District 

160 N. LaSalle St, N1511 

Chicago, IL  60601 

312.793.5413 

 

Deerfield 

Mathew Kerbis - kerbis@subscriptionattorney.com 

Subscription Attorney LLC 

1640 Berkeley Court 

Deerfield, IL  60015 

847.220.7212 

 

Dixon 

Bridget Schott – bschott@countyoflee.org   

Lee County States Attorney Office 

309 S Galena Ave 

Dixon, IL  61021 

815.499.3163 

Elmwood Park 

Catherine R. Brukalo - brukalo@smolaw.com  

Brukalo Law, PC 

7610 W. North Ave. 

Elmwood Park, IL  60707 

708.453.2800 

 

 

Elmhurst 

Ericka McFee – info@mcfeelawoffices.com  

McFee Law Offices 

205 E. Butterfield Rd. Ste 307 

mailto:mary.milano@illinois.gov
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Elmhurst, IL  60126 

312.569.0193 

 

Evergreen Park 

Aja M. Carr Favors – ajafavors@outlook.com  

Providence Law 

8924 S. Francisco Ave 

Evergreen Park, IL  60805 

312.221.2402 

 

Gurnee 

Charlene Quint – quintlawoffice@gmail.com  

Charlene D. Quint, Counselor at Law, LLC 

1080 W Pond Ridge Circle 

Gurnee, IL  60031 

847.624.1511 

 

Highland Park 

Michael Kern - Michael@bluemarble-consulting.com 

561 Pleasant Ave 

Highland Park, IL  60035 

312.590.1208 

 

Itasca 

Christian Ketter – cketter@hcbattorney.com  

Hervas, Condon, Bersani PC 

333 Pierce Rd Ste 195 

Itasca, IL  60143 

630.860.4341 

 

Libertyville 

Deanna Hoyt – deanna@shfamlaw.com 

Strauss & Hoyt, LLC 

1512 Artaius Pkwy # 300 

Libertyville, IL  60048 

847.680.4970 

 

Naperville 

Lynn Dowd – ldowd@msn.com  

Law Offices of Lynn D. Dowd 

29 W. Benton Ave 

Naperville, IL  60540 

630.665.7851 

 

Northbrook 

Steve Rakowski – steve@lsrfamilylaw.com  
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LSR Family Law Group 

899 Skokie Blvd Ste 300 

Northbrook, IL  60062 

847.204.4106 

O’Fallon 

Kevin Stine – kstine@fcbbanks.com  

FCB Banks 

1501 West Highway 50 

O’Fallon, IL  62269 

618.624.9856 

Willing to discuss banking, real estate bankruptcy and collection law. 

 

Oak Park 

Sandy Blake – sandyb9960@comcast.net 

Kane County Public Defenders Office 

1331 N Harlem Ave 

Oak Park, IL  60302 

708.476.8639 

 

Park Ridge 

Jayne Reardon – jayne@jaynereardon.com 

Jayne Reardon LLC 

310 S Busse Hwy # 289 

Park Ridge, IL  60068 

312.848.0327 

 

Pekin 

Brigette Lobacz – blobacz@msandlegal.com  

Moehle, Swearingen & Lobacz, Ltd. 

410 Broadway 

Pekin, IL  61554 

309.347.4141 

 

Valerie M. Moehle – vmoehle@msandlegal.com  

Moehle, Swearingen & Lobacz, Ltd. 

410 Broadway 

Pekin, IL  61554 

309.347.4141 

 

Pinckneyville 

Parker Louis Seely – parker.seely@perrycountylaw.com  

Bigham, Tanner & Foster 

206 N Main St 

Pinckneyville, IL  62274 

618.310.9491 

 

mailto:kstine@fcbbanks.com
mailto:sandyb9960@comcast.net
mailto:jayne@jaynereardon.com
mailto:blobacz@msandlegal.com
mailto:vmoehle@msandlegal.com
mailto:parker.seely@perrycountylaw.com


Springfield 

 

Rex Gradeless – rex.gradeless@gmail.com 

Illinois Department of Employment Security 

607 E. Adams, 8th Floor 

Springfield, IL  62701 

217.524.7832 

 

Kateah McMasters – Kateah.McMasters@springfield.il.us   

Office of Corporation Council 

800 E Monroe Room 327 

Springfield, IL  62701 

217.789.2375 

 

Hon. Edward Schoenbaum – judgeeds@gmail.com  

1108 S. Grand Ave West 

Springfield, IL  62704 

217.546.4897 

 

Sycamore 

Hon. Stephanie Klein – spklein@dekalbcounty.org  

Twenty-Third Judicial Circuit 

133 W. State St 

Sycamore, IL  60178 

815.501.8350 

 

Urbana 

Ronald Langacker – ron@langackerlaw.com  

Langacker Law, LTD 

102 E. Main St 

Urbana, IL  61801 

217.954.1025 

Willing to speak on employment/labor law  

 

Waukegan 

Gloria Rodriguez - gloria@gloriaslaw.com 

The Gloria Law Group 

9 N County Ste 102 

Waukegan, IL  60085 

773.749.3409 

 

Woodstock 

Hon. Michael J. Chmiel – mjchmiel@co.mchenry.il.us  

Twenty-Second Judicial Circuit 

2200 N. Seminary Ave 

Woodstock, IL  60098 
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815.334.4385 

 

Michael G. Cortina – mcortina@salawus.com  

Smith Amundsen, LLC 

2460 Lake Shore Dr 

Woodstock, IL  60098 

815.337.5010  

 

Sivonnia DeBarros – sdebarros@sldebarros.com  

SL DeBarros Law Firm 

720 S. Eastwood Dr # 298 

Woodstock, IL  60098 

708.234.7298 

Justin Hansen – jmhansen@22ndcircuit.illinoiscourts.gov  

Circuit Judge, Twenty-Second Judicial Circuit 

2200 N. Seminary Ave 

Woodstock, IL  60098 

815.334.4385  

 

Jennifer Johnson – jljohnson@22nccircuit.illinoiscourts.gov  

Twenty-Second Judicial Circuit 

2200 N. Seminary Ave 

Woodstock, IL  60098 

815.334.4329 
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